



COMITE INTERNATIONAL DE COURSE Président : Dr. Roberto MAROTTA c/o F.I.H.P. Viale Tiziano 70 - 00196 ROMA (ITALIE) Tel. +390636858543 - fax. +390636858211 E-mail: <u>firscic@yahoo.it</u> COMITE FREESTYLE SKATING Président : Mr. Vincent VUVANKHA I.F.S.A. Rue Surcouf, 20 – 75007 PARIS (FRANCE) Tel. +33661474291 E-mail: vincent@ifsasports.org

Rome April 4, 2007

FIRS- CIC-IFSA In accordance with the IFSA, *International Freestyle Skaters Association*, www.ifsasports.org - board@ifsasports.org

Organising Committee :	POLISPORTIVA GESSATE	
	Phone :	0039 328 6966080
	Fax :	0039 0295383864
	Email :	poligessate@libero.it
	Website :	http://eventi.polisportivagessate.eu/

Dear Sirs,

1st WORLD FREESTYLE SKATING CHAMPIONSHIP Gessate - Milano (Italy) August 31, September 1st & 2nd, 2007

I am honoured to present the 1st World Freestyle Skating Championship which will take place in Gessate – Milano (Italy) on August 31st, September 1st & 2nd, 2007.

The IFSA Official Regulations, 2007 edition with the latest amendments will be valid for these Championships (www.ifsasport.org).

All Federations are kindly requested to circulate such rules to their in charge of freestyle skating as well as to inform their athletes and to promote their participation at this big event, officially included in CIC program.

It will be care of the Organising Committee to set on their website, information about entries, hotels, and all logistic details.

Please feel free to get in touch with CIC HQ & IFSA HQ for further information you will esteem useful. See all of you in Gessate – Milano,

> Dr. Roberto MAROTTA CIC President





COMITE INTERNATIONAL DE COURSE Président : Dr. Roberto MAROTTA c/o F.I.H.P. Viale Tiziano 70 - 00196 ROMA (ITALIE) Tel. +390636858543 - fax. +390636858211 E-mail: <u>firscic@yahoo.it</u> COMITE FREESTYLE SKATING Président : Mr. Vincent VUVANKHA I.F.S.A. Rue Surcouf, 20 – 75007 PARIS (FRANCE) Tel. +33661474291 E-mail: <u>vincent@ifsasports.org</u>

FREESTYLE SKATING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

These regulations are laid down for the appointment of staging FIRS Freestyle Skating World Championships and shall ensure the safety and the sports ethic of the event.

Definition of Freestyle Skating

Freestyle Skating includes 4 different disciplines which are :

- * Freestyle slalom
- * Speed slalom
- * High jump
- * Free jump

Judge Team and organization office

Consists of:

* 4 official judges nominated by IFSA, including 1 judge manager

* 1 event manager in charge of managing & checking the preparation of the

competition: Ms LEJEUNE

* Organisation staff from the organising committee

* 1 Judge appointed by the CIC

The Judge Team has the obligation to perform the proper judgement / organization of the Championship in order to the regulations, including disqualification, exclusion from the event, amendment to the timetable, alteration by reason of an act of god, complaint about track condition.

Official Language of the World Championship is English

Entry Fees

The entry fees are to be paid in Euro currency. Amount is to be set by the Organising committee soon.

PAYMENT OF ENTRY FEES : 31st August morning for the qualifications & 1st September for the finals. Delegates of all attending countries & athletes are kindly requested to be present in order to confirm their entry and nationality, and for the payment too, if not made, of their entry fees. In case of payment made in advance, delegates must send photocopy of payment.

Participation at the Freestyle Skating World Championship

In order to take part at the final of the World Freestyle Skating Championship, skaters must qualified among the qualifications taking place in Russia, France, Spain & Italy, according to the 2007 regulation :

Among the non-qualified skaters :

- * Freestyle Slalom : top 5 men & top 3 women of each qualification
- * Speed Slalom : top 5 men & top 3 women of each qualification
- * Free Jump : top 5 men & top 3 women of each qualification
- * High Jump : no qualification for the participation to the finals

Competition Timetable

Please see program in website.

With our best sports regards,

Mr. Vincent VUVANKHA IFSA President Dr. Roberto MAROTTA CIC President